NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Gainesvilte Public Schools Tax Rate Levy Hearing to be held:
iienday, August 14, 2023, at 555 p.m.
Central Office 422 Bulldog Drive, Gainesville, Missouri

GAINESVILLE R5 SCHOOLS

2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR ACTUAL

ASSESSED VALUATION RESIDENTIAL AGRICULTURAL COMMERCIAL PERSONAL TQTAL
OZARK COUNTY $29,464,930 42,290,780 9,585,500 $17,656,845 $59,998,055
DOUGLAS COUNTY $85,490 54,740 $19,770 $47,096 $157,096
TOTAL $29,550,420 42,895,520 $10,005,270 $17,703,941 $60,155,151
2021-22 PROPOSED TAX RATE LEVY ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF REVENUES FROM LEVY [proj. 94.0% collection rate)
OPERATING LEVY 2.7500 $1,555,010 OPERATING FUND REVENUE*
DEBT SERVICE LEVY 0.0000 $0.00 DEBT SERVICE REVENUE
CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.0600 $0.60 CAPITAL PROJECTS REVENUE
TOTAL 2022-23 TAX RATE EEVY 27500 $1,555,010 TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE

2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR ESTIMATES
ASSESSED VALUATION RESIDENTIAL AGRICULTURAL COMMERCIAL PERSONAL TOTAL
OZARK COUNTY $31,671,310 $3,178,270 $10,563,720 $18,110,882 $63,524,182
DOUGLAS COUNTY $91,880 $5,100 $21,700 45,488 $164,168
TOTAL $31,793,190 43,183,370 $10,585,420 $18,156,370 $63,688,350
2023-24 PROPOSED TAX RATE LEVY ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF REVENUES FROM LEVY {proj. 94.0% collection rate)
OPERATING LEVY 2.7500 $1,646,343 OPERATING FUND REVENUE*
DEBT SERVICE LEVY 0.6000 $0.00 DEBT SERVICE REVENUE
CAPIFAL PROJECTS 0.0000 $0.00 CAPITAL PROIECTS REVENUE
TOTAL 2023-24 TAX RATE LEVY  2.7500 51,646,343 TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE

*Revenue is calculated by dividing the assessed valuation by 100, then multiplying by the proposed tax rate, and ther
muitiplying by the anticipated collection rate percent.

Additional revenue to be received from new construction (Section 67.118, RSMo.} 5263,370 / 100 =52,633.73 x $2.75 = 57,242.76

*Article X Section 11 {Amendment 2}

On November 2, 1998 Missouri voters approved a change to the Missouri Constitution Article X
Section 11 (Amendment?) allowing school boards to set an operating levy no higher than $2.75
without a vote of the people. if the board of the school district has approved a rate of $2.75 the
State Auditer’s Office will “certify” the rate for the current year.

Approved for publication by resolution of the Board of Education, in compliance with
Section 67.110 RSMo., on the 31st day of July 2023.

Posted Date: August 1, 2023

k:..,\v}\s "ﬂgj‘e: 3:00 p.m.

Board Secretary

A




